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Portfolio Valuation As at 30th July 2021

LIVER0017 30th July 2021

Holding  Price  

Current  

Value £  

Estimated  

Income £  

Estimated

Income  

Yield %  

%  

Weighting  Book Cost £    Stock Description   Portfolio

UK Fixed Interest

British Govt Bonds

31,340 Allianz Glb Invest Gilt Yield I (Inc) GBP Dis 64,072 205.09p 64,275 432 0.67 1.50

£61,140 UK(Govt of) 1.25% Snr 22/07/27 GBP1000

  8 days Accrued Interest

64,315 105.33% 64,398

17  

764 1.19 1.50

£31,000 UK(Govt of) 0.125% I/L Snr 22/03/24 GBP

  130 days Accrued Interest

40,210 109.5304% 42,286

17  

48 0.11 0.99

£21,000 UK(Govt of) 1.25% Idx/Lkd 22/11/27

  69 days Accrued Interest

39,903 130.97732% 42,788

77  

408 0.95 1.00

Investment Company

161,290 FIL Inv Svcs UK Money Builder Income I GBP 162,915 104.20p 168,064 5,534 3.29 3.91

134,000 Royal London Utm Sterl Credt Instl Inc Z GBP 195,407 147.70p 197,918 6,667 3.37 4.61

100,457 Sequoia Economic I NPV 110,467 112.10p XD 112,612 6,279 5.58 2.62

677,289 692,341 20,132 2.91 16.13UK Fixed Interest

Total Accrued Interest 111

Overseas Fixed Interest

North America

$102,400 RBC Toronto Branch 30Y-2Y Steepner 2022 USD 80,727 117.23% 86,324 12,967 15.02 2.01

International Bond Funds

70,056.807 M&G Securities Ltd Gbl Floating Rate High Yld 70,035 93.87p 65,762 2,584 3.93 1.53

16,530.379 M&G Securities Ltd Global Floating Rate High 16,531 98.30p 16,249 608 3.74 0.38

167,293 168,335 16,159 9.60 3.92Overseas Fixed Interest
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UK Equities

Basic Materials

944 Johnson Matthey Ord GBP1.109245 28,474 £29.695  XD 28,032 661 2.36 0.65

1,430 Rio Tinto Ord GBP0.10 17,795 £61.015 87,251 8,951 10.26 2.03

Industrials

1,560 Halma Ord GBP0.10 35,027 £28.885  XD 45,061 275 0.61 1.05

27,681 Melrose Indust Plc Ord GBP0.06857143 29,556 160.075p 44,310 208 0.47 1.03

1,784 Experian Ord USD0.10 8,153 £31.675 56,508 611 1.08 1.32

890 Intertek Group Ord GBP0.01 6,230 £51.57 45,897 942 2.05 1.07

Consumer Goods

1,200 Diageo Ord GBP0.28 101/108 23,150 £35.7075 42,849 871 2.03 1.00

1,552 Unilever Plc Ord GBP0.031111 20,336 £41.5025 64,412 2,314 3.59 1.50

Health Care

2,250 Smith & Nephew Ord USD0.20 12,871 £14.6175 32,889 607 1.84 0.77

682 Astrazeneca Ord USD0.25 14,713 £82.675 56,384 1,379 2.45 1.31

3,675 Glaxosmithkline Ord GBP0.25 48,927 £14.179 52,108 2,940 5.64 1.21

Consumer Services

1,860 Greggs Ord GBP0.02 30,000 £27.565 51,271 0 0.00 1.19

7,790 Auto Trader Group Ord GBP0.01 30,151 652.10p 50,799 390 0.77 1.18

3,634 Compass Group Ord GBP0.1105 20,709 £15.2125 55,282 0 0.00 1.29

Utilities

3,510 National Grid Ord GBP0.12431289 34,076 924.05p XD 32,434 1,726 5.32 0.76

Financials

12,670 HSBC Holdings Plc Ord USD0.50(Uk Reg) 74,486 397.475p 50,360 1,367 2.71 1.17
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7,820 Aviva Ord GBP0.25 25,213 387.35p 30,291 1,642 5.42 0.71

5,380 Phoenix Gp Hdgs Pl Ord GBP0.10 35,181 679.30p 36,546 2,556 6.99 0.85

4,830 Prudential GBP0.05 65,188 £13.5625 65,507 574 0.88 1.53

420 London Stock Exch Ord GBP0.06918604 34,985 £74.86 31,441 315 1.00 0.73

Technology

7,700 Sage Group GBP0.01051948 17,522 702p 54,054 1,337 2.47 1.26

Investment & Unit Trusts

5,175 Aberforth Smlr Cos Ord GBP0.01 28,622 £15.52 80,316 1,752 2.18 1.87

66,530 Thesis UT Mgmt Ltd TM Tellworth UK Smllr Cos F 106,742 160.08p 106,501 71 0.07 2.48

92,328.131 Franklin Tmpltn Fd UK Mid Cap S GBP Acc 84,726 165.10p 152,434 1,001 0.66 3.55

832,833 1,352,937 32,487 2.40 31.52UK Equities

European Equities

Europe

77,200 Aberdeen Std Fd Mg ASI Europe Ex UK Inc Eqty 59,891 107.10p XD 82,681 2,916 3.53 1.93

26,370 Blackrock Fm Ltd European Dynamic Fd Acc 32,520 306.20p 80,745 343 0.42 1.88

83,930 Schroder Unit Tst European L Inc Nav 65,926 92.46p 77,602 969 1.25 1.81

158,337 241,028 4,228 1.75 5.61European Equities

North American Equities

America

9,150 Baillie Gifford American W3 Dis 181,022 £19.62 179,523 0 0.00 4.18

1,650 Findlay Park Fds American Sterling GBP Uhdg 172,807 £134.09 221,249 0 0.00 5.15
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46,240 Premier Portfolio PM Us Smllr Companies F Acc 56,780 215.40p 99,601 0 0.00 2.32

220,610 Canadian Imp Bank 136% S&P Accel 26 USD

  326 days Accrued Interest

168,592 $1.35017 214,193

0  

0 0.00 4.99

579,201 714,566 0 0.00 16.65North American Equities

Japanese Equities

Japan

47,060 Man Fd Mgmt UK Ltd Man GLG Jpn Core Alpha Prof 50,044 182.20p XD 85,743 1,533 1.79 2.00

£33,000 Citigroup Gbl Lux 325% Topix 100-140 GBP 22 33,035 168.80p 55,704 0 0.00 1.30

83,079 141,447 1,533 1.08 3.29Japanese Equities

Far East & Australasian Equities

Far East

127,261.04 Schroder Unit Tst Asian Income L Inc 58,344 75.66p XD 96,286 3,229 3.35 2.24

58,344 96,286 3,229 3.35 2.24Far East & Australasian Equities

Emerging Economies

Emerging Markets

45,250 Templtn Emg Mkt In Ord GBP0.05 85,187 184.45p 83,464 2,625 3.14 1.94

85,187 83,464 2,625 3.14 1.94Emerging Economies
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UK Property

Property

60,410 Civitas Social Hou Ord GBP0.01 60,445 118.30p 71,465 3,353 4.69 1.66

28,260 Primary Hlth Prop Ord GBP0.125 30,545 163.75p XD 46,276 1,752 3.79 1.08

11,200 Secure Income Reit Ord GBP0.1 41,980 393.50p XD 44,072 1,770 4.02 1.03

132,970 161,813 6,874 4.25 3.77UK Property

International Property

Commercial Property

103,370 Schroder Unit Tst Global Cities Real Estate Z 57,107 69.67p 72,018 663 0.92 1.68

57,107 72,018 663 0.92 1.68International Property

Alternative Assets

Structured Products

102,500 Valu-Trac Investme Protean Capital Elder A Inc 100,535 98.1974p XD 100,652 4,186 4.16 2.34

Infrastructure

50,472 Aquila Energy Effi Ord GBP0.01 50,507 95.50p 48,201 0 0.00 1.12

31,990 INT Public Partner Ord GBP0.0001 39,521 164.30p 52,560 2,415 4.60 1.22

88,000 Nextenergy Solar F Red Ord Npv 91,071 102.40p 90,112 6,301 6.99 2.10

281,634 291,525 12,902 4.43 6.79Alternative Assets
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Other Alternative Assets

Commodities

795 Invesco Physical Secured Gold Lkd Nts USD 70,420 $176.43 100,863 0 0.00 2.35

70,420 100,863 0 0.00 2.35Other Alternative Assets

Cash

Sterling

176,202.09 176,202 176,202 0 0.00 4.10

176,202 176,202 0 0.00 4.10Cash

4,292,825

111

3,359,896 100,832 2.35 100.00

100.003,359,896 100,832 2.354,292,936

Capital Total

Total Accrued Interest

Grand Total

Exchange Rates used: £1=$1.39062

Notes on Income Calculation
Estimated  income  and  yield  quoted  reflect  dividend  income  and  interest  receivable  as  paid.  This income may be subject to additional tax, depending on the tax status of the account.  The income quoted is
calculated partly on historic payments and partly on future expected payments and as such is only a guide.

Notes on Sub-Total and Grand Total values
Values for individual holdings reflect the true underlying value rounded to the nearest whole unit of the valuation currency. Sub-Total and Grand Total values may be different to the sum of the values shown for the
individual holdings due to rounding.
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